ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt repair work on Georgia Lane for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five 
Dollars and Forty Cents ($83,485.40) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any an all necessary documents; and providing an 
effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a unit price contract for asphalt repair to

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  

RESOLUTION N0. __-R-2020 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING ANDERSON ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE PAVING TO PROVIDE ASPHALT REPAIR WORK ON 
GEORGIA LANE FOR COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE 
DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS ($83,485.40) AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT 
A, ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL 
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving C & M 
Concrete to provide concrete  work for the parking area and play area for the new park to be located 
at Kaufman Street and Elm Street in exchange for compensation not to exceed Seventy Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($77,377.50), as set forth in 
Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective 
date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City is constructing a new park to be located at the corner of Kaufman Street and Elm Street

[...]

__-R-2020 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING 
C&M CONCRETE TO PROVIDE CONCRETE WORK FOR THE 
PARKING AREA AND PLAY AREA FOR THE NEW PARK TO BE 
LOCATED AT KAUFMAN STREET AND ELM STREET IN EXCHANGE 
FOR COMPENSATION NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY SEVEN 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY CENTS ($77,377.50), AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A", WHICH IS 
ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN; AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY 
DOCUMENTS FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City is constructing a new park to be located at the corner of Kaufman